
Car#: 1

Racer: Mitchell R.

Mitchell's CarCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5168 1234.3611

4 2.5159 1234.4592

3 2.5199 2234.07113

6 2.5338 1232.79144

5 2.5298 2233.16225

2 2.5208 1233.99256

4 2.5229 1233.80327

1 2.5159 1234.45348

3 2.5278 2233.34409

5 2.5108 1234.924110

2 2.5219 1233.894211

6 2.5249 2233.614512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5218

2.5108

2.5338

1.33

1

2

233.90

232.79

234.92

0.0066 0.6091Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Dax H.

Black SkullCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.8908 6204.0421

6 2.7809 5212.1072

3 2.8218 5209.03123

5 2.8089 5209.99144

4 2.7769 6212.41175

2 2.7859 6211.72266

2 2.8059 6210.22317

5 2.6819 6219.93388

4 2.6588 2221.85399

3 2.6429 5223.184510

1 2.6459 6222.934711

6 2.6648 5221.355112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7471

2.6429

2.8908

5.25

2

6

214.90

204.04

223.18

0.0836 6.5422Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Grant M.

Grant's CarCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6378 3223.6111

5 2.6188 3225.2372

6 2.6089 4226.09163

1 2.5828 3228.37184

4 2.5799 3228.63245

3 2.5619 4230.24256

4 2.5769 3228.90277

1 2.5948 4227.32308

3 2.5669 1229.79399

2 2.5848 3228.204110

5 2.6098 5226.014311

6 2.5859 5228.105012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5924

2.5619

2.6378

3.42

1

5

227.54

223.61

230.24

0.0224 1.9564Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Luke R.

Luke's big boy carCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5049 1235.4821

4 2.5049 1235.48112

1 2.5068 1235.30133

5 2.5319 1232.96164

6 2.5119 1234.82235

3 2.5068 1235.30266

5 2.5159 1234.45317

2 2.5179 1234.26358

4 2.5089 1235.10409

6 2.5118 1234.834610

3 2.5178 1234.274911

1 2.5069 1235.295012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5122

2.5049

2.5319

1.00

1

1

234.80

232.96

235.48

0.0078 0.7284Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Ashton & Drew B.

The pink PigCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5558 2230.7911

1 4.5 6131.0832

6 2.5428 2231.9783

4 2.5489 1231.41124

2 2.5349 2232.69185

5 2.5418 3232.06236

4 2.5449 2231.77297

3 2.5448 1231.78308

1 2.5488 3231.42329

2 2.5549 2230.874610

5 2.5648 4229.985111

6 2.5498 2231.335212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7110

2.5349

4.5000

2.50

1

6

223.10

131.08

232.69

0.5634 28.9858Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Steve O.

The Snail !CottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5369 2232.5121

5 2.5499 4231.3282

6 2.5568 3230.7093

2 2.5679 2229.70134

1 2.5499 2231.32155

4 2.5488 3231.42256

2 2.5509 2231.23307

5 2.5629 3230.15378

6 2.5579 2230.60389

3 2.5668 2229.804110

4 2.5419 2232.054411

1 2.5568 3230.704612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5540

2.5369

2.5679

2.50

2

4

230.96

229.70

232.51

0.0094 0.8522Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Blake B.

G DaddyICottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5369 3232.5131

5 2.5308 2233.0792

6 2.5329 1232.87173

3 2.5258 1233.53184

1 2.5199 1234.07195

4 2.5149 2234.54266

4 2.5198 1234.08287

3 2.5259 1233.52298

1 2.5189 2234.17319

6 2.5298 1233.163710

2 2.5208 1233.994511

5 2.5498 4231.335012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5272

2.5149

2.5498

1.67

1

4

233.40

231.33

234.54

0.0097 0.8897Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Noah L.

Noah's CarCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7728 5212.7211

1 2.7928 5211.2042

3 2.7259 5216.38133

2 2.6979 4218.63154

5 2.6888 5219.37175

6 2.5948 4227.32246

6 2.6099 6226.00307

3 2.5468 3231.60338

1 2.5379 3232.41359

4 2.5318 1232.973610

5 2.5379 4232.414511

2 2.5238 2233.714912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6301

2.5238

2.7928

3.92

1

6

224.56

211.20

233.71

0.1003 8.4457Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Luke L.

FastCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7249 3216.4621

3 2.7219 5216.7032

1 2.7779 5212.3353

6 2.7259 5216.38114

2 2.6618 4221.60195

5 2.6738 5220.60246

5 2.6988 6218.56277

6 2.7389 4215.36288

2 2.5479 2231.50329

4 2.5378 3232.424510

3 2.5619 4230.244611

1 2.5418 2232.064812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6594

2.5378

2.7779

4.00

2

6

222.02

212.33

232.42

0.0881 7.4458Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Roar J.

Cyber DuckCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8119 6209.7741

5 2.7918 6211.28112

6 2.8428 6207.49123

3 2.9328 6201.12154

4 2.8549 6206.61185

1 2.9189 6202.08206

3 2.9569 6199.48287

5 3.0079 6196.10348

6 2.9699 6198.61359

2 3.0149 6195.643910

1 3.0729 6191.954111

4 2.9989 6196.695112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9312

2.7918

3.0729

6.00

6

6

201.40

191.95

211.28

0.0890 6.1546Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Brooke S.

The Blue DemonCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.651 4222.5051

5 2.6228 4224.89122

4 2.6059 3226.35133

3 2.6259 3224.62194

1 2.6778 5220.27215

6 2.6479 6222.76256

3 2.6149 4225.57277

1 2.6168 3225.41298

6 2.6328 4224.04349

4 2.5869 3228.013810

2 2.5898 4227.764411

5 2.5988 4226.974912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6226

2.5869

2.6778

3.92

3

6

224.93

220.27

228.01

0.0268 2.2870Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Gwen R.

Gwen's CarCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5328 2232.8831

3 2.5339 1232.7842

1 2.5369 1232.5163

2 2.5399 1232.23204

5 2.5339 2232.78255

6 2.5289 3233.24266

1 2.5229 1233.80277

4 2.5369 2232.51358

3 2.534 2232.77379

6 2.5348 3232.704010

5 2.5379 1232.414811

2 2.5328 2232.885112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5338

2.5229

2.5399

1.75

1

3

232.79

232.23

233.80

0.0045 0.4115Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Olivia M.

Purple ParadiceCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6939 4218.9511

3 2.6509 3222.5152

1 2.7158 4217.19103

4 2.6888 3219.37154

2 2.6729 4220.68215

5 2.6678 5221.10266

5 2.6729 5220.68297

2 2.7828 5211.96338

6 2.7449 5214.89419

4 2.6139 4225.664710

3 2.6158 4225.494811

1 2.6379 5223.604912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6799

2.6139

2.7828

4.25

3

5

220.17

211.96

225.66

0.0502 4.0828Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Brighten S.

The Pink LadyCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8109 6209.8411

6 2.8408 5207.6322

2 2.7379 4215.4463

4 2.6189 2225.23194

3 2.6069 3226.26205

1 2.6698 5220.93226

6 2.6458 5222.94277

3 2.5978 4227.05318

1 2.6988 6218.56369

4 2.6099 4226.004110

2 2.6428 5223.194711

5 2.6299 4224.285212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6759

2.5978

2.8408

4.42

2

6

220.61

207.63

227.05

0.0811 6.5007Std Dev: 



Car#: 99

Racer: Jessi L.

Lightning McQueenCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5479 3231.5081

5 2.5699 1229.52102

2 2.5768 2228.91123

6 2.5989 3226.96224

3 2.5728 1229.26245

1 2.5899 4227.75266

6 2.6209 5225.05327

3 2.5908 4227.67358

1 2.6068 4226.27389

4 2.5669 3229.794210

5 2.5698 2229.534711

2 2.5408 3232.155012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5794

2.5408

2.6209

2.92

1

5

228.70

225.05

232.15

0.0233 2.0641Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Ayoe J.

MilkaCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7729 4212.7221

4 2.7539 3214.1842

2 2.7329 5215.83103

1 2.7939 3211.12144

6 2.7968 4210.90185

3 2.7429 6215.04216

4 2.7719 5212.79317

3 2.7708 6212.88328

1 2.8138 6209.62339

6 2.8138 4209.623910

5 2.7708 5212.884411

2 2.7918 6211.284812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7772

2.7329

2.8138

4.75

3

6

212.41

209.62

215.83

0.0259 1.9821Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Aura J.

SpeedyCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7869 6211.6551

3 2.7939 5211.1262

1 2.8408 6207.6373

6 2.8278 6208.59134

5 2.8209 5209.10185

2 2.8059 6210.22226

2 2.8099 6209.92297

5 2.8209 5209.10358

6 2.8249 6208.80439

3 2.8128 6209.704410

1 2.8539 6206.684511

4 2.8699 5205.535212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8224

2.7869

2.8699

5.67

5

6

209.00

205.53

211.65

0.0238 1.7547Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Savvy S.

Night RiderCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6149 4225.5731

3 2.6189 2225.23102

5 2.6369 4223.69133

2 2.6118 2225.84144

1 2.6128 5225.75165

4 2.6138 4225.66206

5 2.6048 4226.44327

6 2.5898 3227.76368

2 2.5929 4227.48379

3 2.6048 4226.444310

4 2.5728 3229.264911

1 2.5569 3230.695112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6026

2.5569

2.6369

3.50

2

5

226.65

223.69

230.69

0.0216 1.8958Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Talia S.

T-MobileCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5119 1234.8231

2 2.5238 1233.7172

6 2.5229 1233.80153

4 2.5109 1234.91214

3 2.5129 1234.73225

1 2.5208 2233.99236

2 2.5258 2233.53277

5 2.5198 1234.08338

6 2.5268 2233.43429

1 2.5149 1234.544410

4 2.5158 2234.465011

3 2.5219 1233.895112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5190

2.5109

2.5268

1.33

1

2

234.16

233.43

234.91

0.0055 0.5159Std Dev: 



Car#: 48

Racer: Ryan P.

The Red BlurCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5308 2233.0771

3 2.5288 1233.2582

1 2.5469 3231.59113

2 2.5409 2232.14174

5 2.5469 2231.59205

6 2.5459 2231.68216

1 2.5438 2231.87287

6 2.5409 2232.14338

3 2.5438 1231.87389

5 2.5528 5231.064010

4 2.5458 1231.694311

2 2.5409 1232.145212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5424

2.5288

2.5528

2.00

1

5

232.01

231.06

233.25

0.0068 0.6192Std Dev: 



Car#: 88

Racer: John H.

The BoBoCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5778 2228.8261

3 2.5868 4228.0292

1 2.5779 3228.81123

4 2.5749 2229.07164

5 2.5728 3229.26215

2 2.5739 2229.16246

5 2.5708 3229.44307

6 2.5919 3227.57318

2 2.5989 3226.96349

3 2.5669 3229.794210

1 2.5819 2228.454311

4 2.5658 3229.894812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5784

2.5658

2.5989

2.75

2

4

228.77

226.96

229.89

0.0100 0.8848Std Dev: 



Car#: 30

Racer: Matthew L.

DuracellCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8088 6210.0061

1 2.8629 6206.0382

3 2.8228 6208.96143

5 2.8378 5207.85154

2 2.8409 6207.63165

6 2.8508 6206.90196

6 2.6669 4221.17297

3 2.6949 5218.87368

5 2.7929 3211.19399

2 2.7738 6212.654010

1 2.7648 4213.344211

4 2.8269 6208.654612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7954

2.6669

2.8629

5.25

3

6

211.10

206.03

221.17

0.0614 4.7381Std Dev: 



Car#: 35

Racer: Marty L.

AssasinCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5919 2227.5741

6 2.6079 1226.1852

2 2.5918 5227.5883

3 2.5998 3226.88164

1 2.6058 3226.36175

4 2.5999 4226.87226

5 2.6069 3226.26287

4 2.6079 5226.18308

2 2.5328 2232.88369

1 2.5438 4231.874010

6 2.5649 3229.974411

3 2.5318 1232.974712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5821

2.5318

2.6079

3.00

1

5

228.46

226.18

232.97

0.0302 2.6972Std Dev: 



Car#: 40

Racer: Trevor D.

The StripeCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6489 2222.6751

2 2.6748 5220.5292

4 2.7959 4210.97143

6 2.7528 5214.27204

3 2.7089 6217.74235

1 2.8919 6203.96246

2 2.8879 5204.25287

4 2.7809 6212.10378

1 2.9648 5198.95399

5 2.9269 5201.524210

6 2.8718 6205.394911

3 2.9079 6202.845212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8178

2.6489

2.9648

5.08

2

6

209.60

198.95

222.67

0.1052 7.9133Std Dev: 



Car#: 32

Racer: Callie D.

On the CaseCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.7699 4212.9541

3 2.7599 4213.7272

1 2.7979 6210.8293

4 2.7928 6211.20104

5 2.7588 5213.80195

2 2.6918 5219.13236

4 2.6789 5220.18347

5 2.6599 4221.75368

2 2.6439 5223.10389

6 2.6498 5222.604810

3 2.7188 6216.955011

1 2.6069 3226.265212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7108

2.6069

2.7979

4.83

3

6

217.71

210.82

226.26

0.0643 5.1769Std Dev: 



Car#: 95

Racer: Grady D.

95 CentsCottonwoodHeigh

5/16/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6768 3220.3561

6 2.6728 3220.68102

2 2.6328 4224.04113

3 2.6139 4225.66174

4 2.6278 4224.46235

1 2.6098 5226.01256

4 2.5848 4228.20337

3 2.5898 2227.76348

1 2.5958 5227.23379

2 2.5908 3227.674310

5 2.5988 5226.974611

6 2.5788 3228.734712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6144

2.5788

2.6768

3.75

2

5

225.65

220.35

228.73

0.0327 2.7910Std Dev: 


